Fire Department
Police Department

Shared
Medical Aids
Accidents

Calls for Service Totals
% of Calls

Ipswich Police and Fire North South Call Volume

2019
North Calls South Calls

973 806

11795 11728

489 457

67 36

12212 12041

50.4% 49.6%

North Calls

1108
13325

630
60

13743
52.1%

2018

South Calls

899
12319

552
36

12630
47.9%

2017
North Calls South Calls

1218 1007

12337 11392

599 665

107 48

12849 11686

52.4% 47.6%

2016

North Calls

1064
12056

567
99

12454
53.4%

South Calls

996
10560

647
39

10870
46.6%
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