## Ipswich Police and Fire North South Call Volume

	2019		2018		2017		2016	
	North Calls	South Calls	North Calls	South Calls	North Calls	South Calls	North Calls	South Calls
Fire Department	973	806	1108	899	1218	1007	1064	996
Police Department	11795	11728	13325	12319	12337	11392	12056	10560
Shared								
Medical Aids	489	457	630	552	599	665	567	647
Accidents	67	36	60	36	107	48	99	39
Calls for Service Totals % of Calls	12212 <b>50.4</b> %	12041 <b>49.6</b> %	13743 <b>52.1%</b>	12630 <b>47.9</b> %	12849 <b>52.4%</b>	11686 <b>47.6%</b>	12454 <b>53.4</b> %	10870 <b>46.6%</b>